
2010 Tour de Cure Metric Century Route As of 7/29/2010

Go

For

Total

Miles

Direc-

tion
Location

0.00 0.00 START - Reach 11 Sports Complex START

4.34 4.34 L W on Deer Valley Road to 19th Avenue

2.95 7.29 R N on 19th Avenue to Jomax

0.78 8.07 L W on Jomax to Norterra Parkway

1.30 9.37 R N on Norterra Parkway across canal to STOP SIGN

0.25 9.62 R E on North Valley Parkway to Copperhead Trail

1.20 10.82 L E on Copperhead Trail to END OF ROAD

1.21 12.03 U W on Copperhead Trail to North Valley Parkway

0.30 12.33 R W on North Valley Parkway to REST STOP

REST STOP ON NORTH SIDE Of North Valley Parkway REST STOP

2.05 14.38 R N on North Valley Parkway to Sonoran Parkway

0.68 15.06 R E on Sonoran Parkway to Paloma Parkway

0.46 15.52 L N on Paloma Parkway to Bronco Butte

0.32 15.84 L W on Bronco Butte to North Foothills Drive

0.67 16.51 L S on North Foothills Drive to North Valley Parkway

1.09 17.60 R N on North Valley Parkway to 27th Avenue

0.78 18.38 R E on 27th Avenue to Carefree Highway

0.45 18.83 L W on Carefree Highway to Via Puzzola

0.11 18.94 R N on Via Puzzola to Canotia Place

0.23 19.17 L W on Canotia Place to North Valley Parkway

3.40 22.57 R N on North Valley Parkway (becomes Gavilan Peak Parkway) to Daisy Mt

0.82 23.39 R E on Daisy Mountain to Meridian

1.91 25.30 R E on Meridian (becomes Anthem Way) to REST STOP

REST STOP @ GOLF COURSE MAINTENANCE ENTRANCE REST STOP

3.06 28.36 C Continue on Anthem Way to Gavilan Peak Parkway

4.18 32.54 R N on Gavilan Peak Parkway (becomes I-17 Frontage Rd)

REST STOP ON SE CORNER OF FRONTAGE RD & NEW RIVER RD REST STOP

12.01 44.55 R E on New River Road (becomes 7th St) to Carefree Highway

0.16 44.71 L E on Carefree Highway to REST STOP REST STOP

REST STOP ON SE CORNER OF CAREFREE HWY & 7TH ST

BETWEEN 2 DRIVEWAYS IN FRONT OF BACI

4.91 49.62 C E on Carefree Highway to Black Mountain Parkway

1.03 50.65 R S on Black Mountain Parkway to Rancho Paloma

0.99 51.64 L E on Rancho Paloma to Cave Creek Road

2.39 54.03 R S on Cave Creek Road to Park

REST STOP AT PARK S OF TATUM ON CAVE CREEK REST STOP

4.86 58.89 C S on Cave Creek Road to Mountain Gate Pass

0.50 59.39 R W on Mountain Gate Pass to 22nd Street

0.60 59.99 R N on 22nd Street to END OF ROAD
1.30 61.29 U S on 22nd Street to Deer Valley Road

0.70 61.99 L E on Deer Valley Road to FINISH FINISH


